507004036 12/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

yleeneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7050874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC D. FELDMAN	12/10/2012
DANIEL ESCOBEDO	12/12/2012
DAVID HALANEY	12/12/2012
JORDAN DWELLE	12/07/2012
AUSTIN MCELROY	12/07/2012
THOMAS E. MILNER	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14433763	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: KOWERT, HOOD, MUNYON, RANKIN & GOETZEL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BUILDING 2, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5660-15403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN DELUCA
SIGNATURE:	/DAWN DELUCA/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

507004036 PATENT REEL: 058260 FRAME: 0283

Total Attachments: 5 source=5660-15400_Assignment#page1.tif source=5660-15400_Assignment#page2.tif source=5660-15400_Assignment#page3.tif source=5660-15400_Assignment#page4.tif

source=5660-15400_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 058260 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to the Board of Regents of the University of Texas System (the "Assignee"), an institute of higher education organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, 7th Floor, Austin, Texas 78701 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 61/710,183 filed on October 5, 2012, and is entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCORING THE LEFT VENTRICULAR ENDOCARDIUM TO INCREASE LEFT VENTRICULAR COMPLIANCE", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

GRANT THE ASSIGNEE the power to correct clerical errors on this Assignment and to revise this Assignment to include additional information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

(Signature) Name: BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 10 day of 1 personally appeared Marc D. Feldman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. (Signature) Name: Daniel/Escobedo BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \) personally appeared Daniel Escobedo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the

undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) David Halane	Date: 12/12/2012 dersigned authority, on this 2th day of Dunher, 20	- 112.
personally appeared David H	alaney, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own f	
[SEAT]	Panula Su Seas	Lin
(Signature)	Date:	
personally appeared Jordan D	dersigned authority, on this day of, 20 welle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own fideration therein expressed.	ped
	Notary	
[SEAL]		

Page 3

(Signature)_		Date:	
Name:	David Halaney		
personally ap to the forego	ORE ME, the undersigned authori opeared David Halaney, known to ing instrument and acknowledge t ourposes and consideration therein	o me to be the person whose name to me that he executed the same	e is subscribed
		Notary	
[SEAL]			·
•			
(Signature) _ Name:	Jordan Dwelle	Date: _2 _	-7-2012
ersonally ap o the foregoi	ORE ME, the undersigned authority peared Jordan Dwelle, known to ng instrument and acknowledge to urposes and consideration therein the consideration the consideratio	me to be the person whose nam of that he executed the same of	e is subscribed
3	AVA COMME AND DECAMBLE	Consue Am Notary	Browson
SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 06-22-2015		

(Signature) Name:	Austin McElroy		Date: 12-7-	2012
personally subscribed t	appeared Austin It to the foregoing ins	McElroy, known to	n this 2th day of <u>December</u> me to be the person whose reledge to me that he executed therein expressed.	se name is
[SEAL]	NOT SH	ANN BROWNSON ARY PUBLIC ate of Texas Exp. 08-22-2015	(amú Am / Notary	Brows
(Signature)	Ihmus E	Melna	Date: Dec. 7. 6	1012
Name: BEF personally a subscribed t	Thomas E. Miln ORE ME, the unde appeared Thomas I o the foregoing inst	er rsigned authority, or E. Milner, known t trument and acknow	this 2th day of December of the person who ledge to me that he executed to	se hame is
his own free	CONNIE ANN BROWN	es and consideration	therein expressed.	Brown

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 058260 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 12/01/2021